—
Features & Benefits:
•	 2 cover styles screw or clamped
•	 9 standard sizes available
•	 Wall mounting feet
•	 Stainless steel hardware
•	 Four #10-32 weld nuts for optional back panel
(back panel sold separately)

Dust-ignition proof enclosures series
Stainless steel enclosure with aluminum
gland plates
Product selections & dimensions
Part no: Inside nom.
(in)
Overall
(in)
Mounting feet
(in)
Gland plate opening
(in)
Gland plate area
(in)
L W D A B C E F G H J K M N
SXX9-161206-X 16 12 6 161/2 121/2 61/4 171/2 10 21/2 101/8 115/8 45/8 111/8 141/8
SXX9-161608-X 16 16 8 161/2 161/2 81/4 171/2 14 41/2 141/8 115/8 65/8 151/8 141/8
SXX9-201608-X 20 16 8 201/2 161/2 81/4 211/2 14 41/2 141/8 155/8 65/8 151/8 181/8
SXX9-202008-X 20 20 8 201/2 201/2 81/4 211/2 18 41/2 181/8 155/8 65/8 191/8 181/8
SXX9-241608-X 24 16 8 241/2 161/2 81/4 251/2 14 41/2 141/8 195/8 65/8 151/8 121/8
SXX9-242410-X 24 24 10 241/2 241/2 101/4 251/2 22 61/2 221/8 195/8 85/8 231/8 221/8
SXX9-302410-X 30 24 10 301/2 241/2 101/4 311/2 22 61/2 221/8 255/8 85/8 231/8 281/8
SXX9-362410-X 36 24 10 361/2 241/2 101/4 371/2 22 61/2 221/8 315/8 85/8 231/8 341/8
SXX9-363010-X 36 30 10 361/2 301/2 101/4 371/2 28 61/2 221/8 315/8 85/8 291/8 341/8
Note: Product must be installed in accordance with applicable national and local electrical codes.
E
K
JN